

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9854/2009

RAVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(in chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner to comply with the
office report dated 20.8.2010, failing which the special leave
petition shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Chandra Setia)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master