

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 11165/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in LPA No.687/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAT PAL (D) TR.LRS.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jana, Adv.
Mr. Deep Karan Singh Dalal, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, learned counsel for the petitioners, prays for some time to enable the petitioners to file an affidavit indicating therein that in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 4610 of 2012 [C.C. No. 1459 of 2012] titled "Rajbir Singh Vs. State of Haryana & Anr." delay was almost identical and this Court had granted leave.

Let petitioners may file affidavit as requested above within three weeks. List the matter thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|