

H

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 17278/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in RFA No.3307/1993,LPA
No.799/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GIAN SINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No. 1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners seeking adjournment, list on 11th November, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|