

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8812 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Abhijeet Shah, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhinav Jain, Adv.  
Dr Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Original record has been received.

Appellant has filed statement of case.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks two weeks time to file  
statement of case. Time as prayed for is granted.

List again on 28.3.2014.

| | (SANJIV JAIN) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj